



**Executive Board of the
United Nations Development
Programme, the United Nations
Population Fund and the
United Nations Office for
Project Services**

Distr.: General
10 June 2025

Original: English

Annual session 2025

2 to 5 June 2025, New York

Item 11 of the provisional agenda

Evaluation

Annual report on evaluation, 2024

Corrigendum

Table 1 Independent country programme evaluations, 2024

The title of the table *should read* “**Independent programme evaluations, 2024**”.

The first reference to Kosovo in the document *should be accompanied* by a footnote stating, “References to Kosovo shall be understood to be in the context of the UN Security Council Resolution 1244 (1999).”

The second column in table - “Country” - *should read* “Country/Territory.”

Paragraph 28

The text “in several countries” *should read* “in several countries and territories.”

